MICHIGAN AMATEUR FIELD TRIAL CLUB

On behalf of the Association of Michigan Field Trial Clubs —

Member AFTCA & AMFTC • Blank Ammo & Solid Barrel Guns Only!

APRIL 4-6, 2025 • GLADWIN FIELD TRIAL AREA, MEREDITH, MI Entries Close: Monday. March 31, 9:00 p.m. (EDT).

Drawing: Tuesday, April 1, 7:00 p.m. (EDT), at the home of Director Robert Ellis. Lunches available on the grounds each day.



17th ANNUAL JUDD KINNE MEMORIAL
AMATEUR SHOOTING DOG CLASSIC (30 Min.)
Starts Saturday, April 5*, 7:30 a.m. • Entry Fee: \$55.00

*May start Friday, April 4, if entries warrant

Judges: Christie Helms and one to be announced

Multiple Courses • To the winner, a Molly's custom belt buckle, rotating trophy, and rosettes.

CHESTER HALLEY MEMORIAL AMATEUR DERBY (30 Min.)

Sunday; start time to be announced prior to drawing • Entry Fee: \$55.00

Judges: Marc Dozeman and Travis Whitfield

Multiple Courses • Rosettes to placements

To the winner, rotating trophy and Molly's custom belt buckle (a gift from Michael Halley).

CHUCK PAGANO MEMORIAL AMATEUR PUPPY CLASSIC (25 Min.)

Saturday; start time to be announced prior to drawing • Entry Fee: \$40.00

Judges: To be announced

Single Course • Custom Classic head wear provided by Dun Roven Kennels to all placements. To the winner, rotating trophy, Molly's custom belt buckle, and rosettes.

MICHIGAN HUNTING DOG (30 Min.) — Judgment ceases at flush Sunday, 7:30 a.m. • Entry Fee: \$45.00

Judges: Frank Ilijanic and one to be annouced

Entries limited to time available • Continuous Course Rosettes and custom plagues to all placements.

NOTE: Hunting Dog is a non-sanctioned stake open to dogs with no prior field trial shooting dog placements. Beepers are allowed in Hunting Dog, AFTCA membership is NOT required for the Hunting Dog stake. For all AFTCA sanctioned events you must be an individual

AFTCA member to enter your dog. Use of retrieval collars are allowed in all stakes under strict compliance of AFTCA guidelines.

Entries to: BOB WHEELOCK, President
Phone: (231) 970-1571 • Email: bobwheelock@comcast.net

Richard Hollister, Vice-President/Stakes Manager • Eric Naus, Vice-President

Ann Naus. Secretary/Treasurer • Directors: Rob Ellis. Carson Foster, and Marc Dozeman